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CHAPTER 313. 

AN ACT to amend section 4543 of the statutes of 1898, relat- 
ing to illegal voting and fraudulent registration. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Illegal voting; fraudulent registration. SECTION 1. Section 
4543 of the statutes of 1898 is hereby amended so as to read as 
follows: Section 4543. Any person who shall vote at any gen-
eral or special election, town meeting or election, school meet-
ing or election, city, village or charter election, not having the 
requisite qualifications and residence as a legal voter, or having 
no right to vote by reason of disfranchisement or other disquali-
fication at the time and place of such election, or who shall cause 
or procure his registration by any board of registry as a legal 
voter in any election district, when he shall not at the time have 
the requisite qualifications to entitle him to be registered in 
such district, or who shall wilfully make any false statement not 
under oath to the inspectors of any election or to any board of 
registry when offering to vote or to be registered as a voter in any 
election district in respect to his qualifications or residence as a 
voter in such district, or who shall cause or procure hiq ri''Ir■ t n 

be registered as a voter in more than one election district for one 
and the. same election, or who shall falsely personate another 
person registered as a voter in any election district, or who shall 
vote more than once at the same election, or who shall pro-
cure, aid, assist, counsel or advise another . to  do any act herein-
before specified shall be punished by imprisonment in the state 
prison not more than three years nor less than one year or in 
the county jail not more than one year, or by fine not exceeding 
two hundred dollars. It shall be the duty of the election board 
to post a copy of this law in a c2nspicuous place in the election 
booth prior to the holding of said election. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 7. 1905. 


